# CH \$365.00 2018

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bravo Brio Restaurant Group, Inc.		05/29/2018	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FoodFirst Global Restaurants, Inc.
Street Address:	777 Goodale Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite #100
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43212
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2018983	BRIO
Registration Number:	5403210	BRIO COASTAL BAR & KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2668498	BON VIE BISTRO BAR BON TEMPS
Registration Number:	2773908	BON VIE
Registration Number:	2622987	BRAVO! CUCINA ITALIANA
Registration Number:	2622985	CUCINA BRAVO! ITALIANA
Registration Number:	3404924	BRAVO! ITALIAN KITCHEN
Registration Number:	2996778	BRIO
Registration Number:	3602083	BRAVO!
Registration Number:	3602082	BRAVO!
Registration Number:	3191292	BRIO TUSCAN GRILLE
Registration Number:	5376838	BRIO BAR DEL MAR
Registration Number:	3997375	BRAVO BRIO RESTAURANT GROUP
Serial Number:	87821853	BRAVO COASTAL BAR & KITCHEN

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0568

900470291

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165863939

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180555-019991
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy P. Fraelich
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy P. Fraelich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=FoodFirstGlobalRestaurants#page1.tif source=FoodFirstGlobalRestaurants#page2.tif source=FoodFirstGlobalRestaurants#page3.tif source=FoodFirstGlobalRestaurants#page4.tif



DATE 05/30/2018 DOCUMENT ID 201815001164

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 200.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP ATTN: GREGORY J. DZIAK 1405 EAST 6TH STREET CLEVELAND, OH 44114

### STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 704496

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

FOODFIRST GLOBAL RESTAURANTS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201815001164

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Effective Date: 05/29/2018

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of May, A.D. 2018.

Ohio Secretary of State

Jon Hastel

Form 540 Prescribed by:



TOR From: (877) 503-FILE (677-787-3453) Central Cities (814) 466-3910

www.OlikiSecrologesiBloke.gov tellinen reig Eliche Encreteryes Einte gere

Pile arilline on for intere information; years, OHIII unbreas Central or

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Mail this form to one of the following:

Magnidus Fising (pron expende) P.C. Bon 13,20 Codymbus, CM 40218

Expende Filing (for business day processing and. Roduless on soldional \$100.00]

P.O. Sep. 1360 Schumbler, Chi. 43218

#### **Certificate of Amendment**

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed

Check appropriate box;		AN-MANNAN TO THE	**********
Amendment to existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)			!
, ,			
Amended and Restated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede the existing art	icles and all amer	idments i ಎ	iherelo.
			***************************************
Complete the following information:		***************************************	
	araaacaa aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa		REC C
Name of Corporation Bravo Brio Restaurant Group, Inc.		-3	्रोर्ज
			्राम् स
Charter Number 704496	₹** \$**		35 3
	F7	- 3	
	9		*
Check one box below and provide information as required:	-		
The articles are hereby amended by the Incorporators. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Co (A), incorporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by a writing signed by then are not named in the articles or elected and before subscriptions to shares have been	n if initial direct	01.70 lors	
The articles are hereby amended by the Directors. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code solirectors may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in articles or elected, shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) sets for in which directors may adopt an amendment to the articles.	but subscriptio	ns to	
The resolution was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(8) (In this space insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adoption.)			
☐ The articles are hereby amended by the Shareholders pursuant to Ohio Revised Coo	le section 170	1.71.	***************************************
☐ The articles are hereby amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section	n 1701.72.		*

Form 540

Page 3 of 5

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this docu
--

Note: If amended articles were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that articles amended by directors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital, See Ohio Revised Code section 1701.04 for required provisions.

By signing and submitting this for has the requisite authority to execu	n to the Chio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she its this document.
Required  Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(8) and (C).	Signature Signature  By (if applicable)
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Brad Blum, President Print Name
If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Signature  By (if applicable)  Print Name

Form 540

Page 4 of 5

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

## ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BRAVO BRIO RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.

By written consent, the following resolutions to amend Article FIRST of the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Bravo Brio Restaurant Group, Inc. (the "Corporation") were adopted by the Sole Director of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 1701.54 and 1701.70(B)(6) of the Ohio Revised Code:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be FoodFirst Global Restaurants, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any officer of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute and file in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio an appropriate Certificate of Amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation in order to carry out the intent and purpose of the preceding resolution and render effective said amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.

4837-6086-0262, v. 1

**RECORDED: 10/17/2018**